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CORN IMPOETED AND EXPOKTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom ; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom,, in the Week
ended the 13th December 1873.

Wheat
Barley .
Oats
Eye
Pease . . . .
Beans
Indian Com
Buckwheat
Bere or Bias:

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... )

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal ... .
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and]
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) )

Malt (entered by }
the Quarter) /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO—

England.

Cwt.
436,303
128,298
178,410

17,337
19,516

179,582
3,473

962,919

Cwt.
61,129

'"40

2

61,171

1,024,090

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
205,224

31,280
516

2,109
27,354
17,385

283,868

Cwt.
35,673

35,673

319,541

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
270,749

84,663

355,412

Cwt.
9,422

9,422

364,834

Quarters.

The
United •

Kingdom.

Cwt.
912,276
159,578
178,926

19,446
46,870

281,630
3,473

1,602,199

Cwt.
106,224

" 40

2

106,266

1,708,465

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
32,700

407
5,216

"l50

38,473

Cwt.
671

• "368

1,039

39,512

Quarters.
1,612

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
39,597

67
131
510

8

5,934

46,247

Cwt.
2,618

' 5

2,623

48,870

Quarters.

Total
Export..

Cwt.
72,297

474
5,347

510
158

5J934

84,720

Cwt.
3,289

368

5

3,662

88,382

Quarters.
1,612

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
December 15, 1873.

S. SELDOM,
Principal.

S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BKITISH CORN
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 27th and 28th Yictoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 13th December
1873.

Wheat ...

Barley .....

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
54,604 3

87,204 3

3,884 0

AVERAGE PRICE.

-s. d.
61 11

45 O

26 3

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
December 15, 1873,

R. VALPY,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.


