CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 13th December 1873.

	QUA	NTITIES IN	IPORTED I	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland,	Ireland.	The United - Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Export.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat	Cwt. 436,303 128,298 178,410 17,337 19,516 179,582 3,473	Cwt. 205,224 31,280 516 2,109 27,354 17,385 	Cwt. 270,749 84,663 	Cwt. 912,276 159,578 178,926 19,446 46,870 281,630 3,473	Cwt. 32,700 407 5,216 150 	Cwt. 39,597 67 131 510 8 5,934 	Cwt. 72,297 474 5,347 510 158 5,934
Bere or Bigg Total of Corn (ex-)	962,919	283,868	355,412		38,473	46,247	 84,720
clusive of Malt) }	Cwt. 61,129	Cwt. 35,673	Cwt. 9,422	Cwt. 106,224	Cwt. 671	Cwt. 2,618	Cwt. 3,289
Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal	 40 	····	····	 40	· 368	····	 368
Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	 2	••••	··· · ··· ·		••••	 5	
Total of Meal	61,171	35,673	9,422	106,266	1,039	2,623	3,662
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,024,090	319,541	364,834	1,708,465	39,512	48,870	88,382
Malt (entered by) the Quarter) }	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 	Quarters. 1,612	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,612
Statistical Departm Decem	ent, Custon aber 15, 18	n-house, L 73.	ondon,			S. SEL	DON, Principal.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 13th December. 1873.

- <u>,</u>					QUANTITIE	AVERAGE PRICE.			
Wheat	• • •	•••			Qrs. 54,604	Bus. 3	-s. 61	d, 11	•
Barley	••••	•••			87,204	3	45	0	•
Oats		÷			3,884	0	26	3	

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, December 15, 1873. R. VALPY, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

850